DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Contract Renewal Request Form

User Department: Innovative Technology From: Purchasing & Contracting

RFP No.: 14-500330 Title: Professional and Managed Support and
Maintenance of Voice and Data Network Services @

Effective Date: April 22, 2015 Expiration Date: Deeember31,2020—

Marer 32019
Contract APPROVED Amount: $5,842,386.84 Number of Renewals to Date: 3

| Contractor(s) { Contract No. | Agrees to Extend |
Layer 3 Communications 967790
User Department Recommendation: Renew ® Bid O

Funding for Renewal Term:__$1,169,897.15
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General Enterprise [ ] 3 Digit Fund Code __100
CIP Line ltem No. (if applicable):
Justification: dl’l/" 3' a01q P«/

Our contract with Layer 3 expires Manh-?"‘ and we would like to exercise one of our renewal options.
Y P P

H Tpr/ 25,
Dcnu:{ment D ‘,r-n/ tor Sngnnturc Date
i
For Use furclmsm and Contracting: Approve [D/ Deny O

Additional Comments:

(B, A St i

Purcha ganﬂ"éoﬁtrn&ing Signature " Date

Rev. 1/28/17



