
          AGENDA NOTES 

 

Solicitation Name and # 
Professional and Managed Support and 

Maintenance of Voice and Data Network Services 

(Annual Contract – with 4 Options to Renew) RFP 

No. 14-500330 

Procurement Agent 

 

Jennifer Schofield 

 (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid 

date/prices.  Include new date.) 
Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of Expiring/Expired contract (If no 

previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Professional and Managed Support and Maintenance of 

Voice and Data Network Services (Annual Contract – 

with 4 Options to Renew) 

RFP No.: 14-500330 

Current Contract Award Amount          $ 4,442,973.27 – Total 

         $    818,973.67 - Initial Award 

         $ 1,750,744.78 – Change Order 1 

         $    845,779.41 – 1st Renewal 

         $ 1,027,475.17 - 2nd Renewal 

 

Amount Spent to Date on Contract(s) 

(List Amount Spent per Contract and Total 

Amount Spent) 

       $4,338,815.73– Total 

          $ 2,465,561.15 - Initial 

          $ 845,779.41 - 1st Renewal 

          $ 1,027,475.17 - 2nd Renewal 

 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE– 

Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Number years in 

business and Number of Years doing 

business with DeKalb County) 

 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA), 

Participation Percentage, Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 

Work Provided, Number of years in business 

and Previous Business/Contracts and 

Amounts with DeKalb County) 

Layer 3 Communications (PRIME) 

Rodney Turner, COO 

Years in Business: 20  

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 17 

 

Intellectual Concepts, LLC -LSBE DeKalb – 10% 

DeLois Babiker, CEO 

3300 Buckeye Road; Suite 440, Atlanta, GA 30341 

Project Management, UPS Maintenance and Repair 

Years in Business: 8 

Amount Spent to date: $0.00 

 

Attachments:  UD Renewal Request Form 

 Vendor Quote 

 

 

 


